NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

Notice is hereby given that the City of Chehalis Historic Preservation Commission will meet at 5:30 pm Friday, April 29, 2022 in the City of Chehalis Council Chambers at 350 N Market Blvd, Chehalis, WA.

The purpose of this meeting is to discuss updates to a previously approved single-family home scheduled to be reviewed at the previously scheduled Historic Preservation Commission regular meeting.

To view associated documents, please visit https://www.ci.chehalis.wa.us/ building/historic-preservation-commission.

Amelia Schwartz

Amelia Schwartz, City of Chehalis City Planner

The City of Chehalis is providing alternative access to the special meeting online and by phone. Please see the following information:

Online

Join the Zoom Meeting at: https://uso6web.zoom.us/j/84610873976

Phone

Join via phone by calling +1 253 215 8782

Meeting ID: 846 1087 3976